COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF KENTUCKY)UTILITIES COMPANY FOR AN ADJUSTMENT OF)ITS ELECTRIC RATES AND FOR CERTIFICATES)OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY)

AT&T KENTUCKY'S STATEMENT ON ELECTRONIC FILING FOR BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, LLC D/B/A AT&T KENTUCKY

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001 Section 8(9), please take notice that:

1. Cheryl R. Winn, Waters Law Group, PLLC, enters her appearance on behalf of

BellSouth Telecommunications, LLC d/b/a AT&T Kentucky ("AT&T Kentucky") in this matter.

2. AT&T Kentucky, through the undersigned counsel, has the facilities to receive electronic transmission;

3. Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001 Section 8(10)(b), AT&T Kentucky's authorized agent

possesses the facilities to receive electronic transmissions; and

4. The electronic mail addresses to which all electronic notices and messages related to this proceeding should be served are as follows:

Cheryl R. Winn, Waters Law Group, PLLC, crwinn@waterslawgroup.com

Tony Taylor, AT&T Kentucky, <u>tt7148@att.com</u>

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Cheryl Winn Waters Law Group, PLLC 12802 Townepark Way, Suite 200 Louisville, KY 40243 Telephone: (502) 425-2424 Facsimile: (502) 425-9724 crwinn@waterslawgroup.com

FILING NOTICE AND CERTIFICATE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and accurate copy of the same document being filed in paper medium with the Commission within two business days; that the electronic filing was transmitted to the Commission on January 11, 2017; and that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding.

/s/ Cheryl R. Winn